TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Tanks, Inc.		03/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BakerCorp	
Street Address:	3020 Old Ranch Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77043367	BAKERCORP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102038080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57260-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine L. Lofgren
Signature:	/christine lofgren/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0743

900076061

Date:	05/04/2007	
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=57260-0009 Name Change Docs#page1.tif		

source=57260-0009 Name Change Docs#page1.tif source=57260-0009 Name Change Docs#page2.tif source=57260-0009 Name Change Docs#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER TANKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER TANKS, INC." TO "BAKERCORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2662911 8100 070383237



Warret Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5556360

DATE: 04-02-07

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:22 FM 03/30/2007
FILED 02:16 PM 03/30/2007
SRV 070383237 - 2662911 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BAKER TANKS, INC.

Baker Tanks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Baker Tanks, Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name Hyatt Tanks, Inc. on September 13, 1996 (such certificate as amended from time to time, the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is BakerCorp"
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

007400-0006-08510-NY03.2574765.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment on March 30, 2007.

Name Bryan Livingston Title President & CEO

007400-0006-08510-NY03.2574765.2

RECORDED: 05/04/2007